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Helen Shields National Champion 2024

Bridge Manitoba

Gary Parker

Pat MacCrimmon

Helen Shields Zone Winners
Players

Club
Fundy DBC
Kingston DBC
Peterborough Bridge Club
Bridge Manitoba
Saskatoon BC

Norman O'Brien
Julie Plante
Helen Johnston
Gary Parker
Lyle Markowski

Marcia Ross
Claudette Sulek
Paul Ruth

Pat MacCrimmon
Chantal Devine

Helen Shields Club Winners

Players

Club
Halifax Bridge World
Charlottetown DBC
Fundy DBC
Over the Bridge Club
Truro DBC
Kingston DBC
Peterborough Bridge Club
Aurora Bridge Club
Barrie Bridge Club
London Bridge Centre
Bridge Manitoba
Regina DBC
Lethbridge Bridge Club
Saskatoon BC

John MacGregor
Ray Malone
Norman O'Brien
Jake Baird

Inez Vautour
Julie Plante
Helen Johnston
Heather Burling
Ann Lenzin
Marie Wiley
Gary Parker
Larry McCormick
Brenda Smither
Lyle Markowski

Dave Proctor
Tsz Yu Leung
Marcia Ross
Karen Mclntee
Jackie White
Claudette Sulek
Paul Ruth

Carol Nerling
Marion Williams
Carol Trnka

Pat MacCrimmon
Avinash Bhende
Lorna Kurio
Chantal Devine

68.86

Percentage Plaques
68.64
59.61
63.69
68.86

61.61

Percentage Certificates
63.84
59.81
68.64
68.27
61.86
59.61
63.69
62.58
61.90
62.20
68.86
57.83
57.83
61.61



Canada Wide Helen Shields Rookie Master Game April 2, 2024

Top 5 Zone | - 37 Tables

Rank Club Players Score
1 Fundy DBC Norman O'Brien Marcia Ross 68.64
2 Over the Bridge Club Jake Baird Karen Mcintee 68.27

3/4 |Fundy DBC Ronald Duplisea Anne Fletcher 65.68

3/4 Fundy DBC Darlene Fraser Peter Flann 65.68
5 Halifax Bridge World John MacGregor Dave Proctor 63.84

Top 5 Zone Il - 6.5 Tables
1 Kingston Duplicate Bridge Club Julie Plante Claudette Sulek 59.61
2 Kingston Duplicate Bridge Club Larry Langdon Gaylia Ohlman 59.50
3 Kingston Duplicate Bridge Club Marlo Whitehead William Mitchell 58.75
4 Kingston Duplicate Bridge Club Donald Kersey Sandra Theriault 57.94
5 Kingston Duplicate Bridge Club Brian Bowman Brenda Laughlin 57.44
Top 5 Zone lll - 53.5 Tables
1 Peterborough Bridge Club Helen Johnston Paul Ruth 63.69
2 Aurora Bridge Club Heather Burling Carol Nerling 62.58
3 London Bridge Club Marie Wiley Carol Trnka 62.20
4/5 London Bridge Club David Elston Linda Lustins 61.90
4/5 Barrie Bridge Club Ann Lenzin Marion Williams 61.90
Top 5 Zone IV - 16.5 Tables
1 Bridge Manitoba Gary Parker Pat MacCrimmon 68.86
2 Bridge Manitoba Gim Ong John Lamarche 62.43
3 Bridge Manitoba Paulette Desaulniers | Jacques Desaulniers 62.13
4 Bridge Manitoba Marlene Pontifex Roxana Dragan 60.67
5 Bridge Manitoba Marielle Brentnall Gloria Fenny 59.35
Top 5 Zone V - 26 Tables
1 Saskatoon Bridge Club Lyle Markowski Chantal Devine 61.61
2 Saskatoon Bridge Club Claire Cook Gail Wilcox 58.33

3/4 |Regina DBC Larry McCormick Avinash Bhende 57.83

3/4 |Lethbridge Bridge Club Brenda Smither Lorna Kurio 57.83
5 Saskatoon Bridge Club Ken Connell Duncan Campbell 57.74




Canada Wide Helen Shields Rookie Master Game April 2, 2024

Top 25 Canada Wide

Rank |[Club Players Score
1 Bridge Manitoba Gary Parker Pat MacCrimmon 68.86
2 Fundy DBC Norman O'Brien Marcia Ross 68.64
3 Over the Bridge Club Jake Baird Karen Mclintee 68.27
4/5 Fundy DBC Ronald Duplisea Anne Fletcher 65.68
4/5 Fundy DBC Darlene Fraser Peter Flann 65.68
6 Halifax Bridge World John MacGregor Dave Proctor 63.84
7 Peterborough Bridge Club Helen Johnston Paul Ruth 63.69
8 Halifax Bridge World Scott Rappard Kristin Reid 63.32
9 Aurora Bridge Club Heather Burling Carol Nerling 62.58
10 Bridge Manitoba Gim Ong John Lamarche 62.43
11 London Bridge Centre Marie Wiley Carol Trnka 62.20
12 Over the Bridge Club Len Hynes Cindy Wedge 62.17
13 Bridge Manitoba Paulette Desaulniers  Jacques Desaulniers 62.13
14/15 |Barrie Bridge Club Ann Lenzin Marion Williams 61.90
14/15 |London Bridge Centre David Elston Linda Lustins 61.90
16 Truro DBC Inez Vautour Jackie White 61.86
17 London Bridge Centre Linda Butt Lorna Graham 61.75
18/19 [Saskatoon BC Lyle Markowski Chantal Devine 61.61
18/19 |London Bridge Centre Deborah Ellison Frances Fletcher 61.61
20 Bridge Manitoba Marlene Pontifex Roxana Dragan 60.67
21 Fundy DBC Edward Hynes Valerie Hopper 60.45
22 Over the Bridge Club Rick Langhorne Ernie Currie 60.30
23 Aurora Bridge Club Jean Bongard Mike Sidon 60.11
24 Charlottetown DBC Ray Malone Tsz Yu Leung 59.81
25 Kingston DBC Julie Plante Claudette Sulek 59.61




